

**M/s Saboo Tor Private Ltd vs. M/s NTC Exim
India Private Limited & Another**

C.S. No. 42 of 2024

19.09.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the plaintiff.

OMP 492 of 2024

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

19th September, 2024
(Nikita)