

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendants already ex-parte.

No steps for evidence have been taken. Time prayed. Allowed. Let list of witnesses be filed within fifteen days. Road and diet money be deposited, accordingly before the next date of hearing.

On the next date of hearing, only plaintiff witnesses be produced on self responsibility. The examination-in-chief of the plaintiff shall be recorded through affidavit.

Now to come up for presence and evidence of plaintiff on the next date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

7th October, 2025
(G.M)