

Civil Suit No. 42 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Defendants already ex-parte.

Two witnesses present, one examined. The chief of other witness, namely PW2, is deferred on account of the fact that complete record from 01.04.2020 to 02.04.2022, has not been produced.

Office is directed to re-summon PW2, specifying the period to bring Statement of Accounts, commencing from 01.04.2020 to 02.04.2022.

Let stesp be taken within 15 days. This witness alongwith other witnesses be summoned on the next date of hearing to be fixed by the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial). Road and dient money be released to the witnesses, present today.

Registrar (Judicial)

23rd December, 2026
(Pritam)